SANTA FE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 3, 2023

Reminder from County Clerk Katharine E. Clark: Voting Begins in One Week

Santa Fe - The Santa Fe County Clerk's Office, led by Katharine E. Clark, would like to remind voters that voting for the 2023 Regular Local Election will begin in just one week, on Tuesday, October 10, 2023. Clark emphasized, "Voters should make a plan and vote early, if possible. Local elections matter. It's important to make your voice heard where decisions are made that have significant and direct impact on your day to day life."

Key Dates and Information:

Initial Voting Location: Voting for the 2023 Regular Local Election will initially take place at the Santa Fe County Clerk's Office located at 100 Catron St., Santa Fe, NM, 87501.

Voting Period: Starting Tuesday, October 10, 2023, all Santa Fe County residents can vote early at the Clerk's Office during regular business hours, 8am - 5pm Monday through Friday through November 3rd, 2023. Early voting at the clerk's office will be on one Saturday only, November 4, 2023.

Expanded Early Voting: On Saturday, October 21, 2023, voting will expand to 8 additional sites throughout the county Tuesday through Friday 11am - 7pm, and Saturdays 10am to 6pm. Find more information about these locations here: SantaFe.vote/pollinglocations

Mail-In Voting: Mail-in ballots are available to eligible voters who prefer to vote by mail. Please request your ballot early. The deadline to apply is Tuesday, October 24, 2023.

Election Day: Your last chance to vote is Tuesday, November 7, 2023. 34? voting sites throughout the county will be open from 7AM-7PM.

Voter Registration: The deadline for online and paper voter registrations in Santa Fe County is Tuesday, October 10, 2023. Same Day Registration will begin at every polling site wherever and whenever voting is open. Read more about Same Day Registration here: https://www.sos.nm.gov/voting-and-elections/voter-information-portal-nmvote-org/same-day-voter-registration/

Voters can find drop-box locations and other important election information at SantaFe.Vote.

For further information and media inquiries, please contact:

Mitchell Steven Cox, Voter Outreach Coordinator at 505-992-9858 or mcox@santafecountynm.gov